

HONOURS YOUR TRUST

PERIAKALAPET BRANCH. No.1, Bunglow Street, Perivakalanet. Pondicherry - 605 014. PH:0413-2655144

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE (Under SARFAESI Act 2002)

E-Auction Sale of Immovable Property mortgaged to the bank under Securifization and Reconstruction of Financial Asset and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 (SARFAESI Act) read with rules 5.67,8 & 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement Rules, 2002). Possession of the following property has been taken over by the Authorised Officing(s), pursuant to the Notice issued us 13(2) of the Security Interest Act 2002 (sarFAESI Act) predated and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 in the borrowal accounts membrated below with a right to self the same on "Als (SWHERE S' AND "WHAT IS WHEREE IS") basis for realization of Banks Dues. Least date for submission of bids on 208 (all a 65,00 PM). Date and time of E-Auction-29thAugust 2016 Between 11,00 A.M to 2.00 PM with unlimited extensions of 5 minutes each

NAME (DE REANCH: PERIAKAI ARET - PONDICHEE	DDA IESC CUDI	NO: UCBA0001318, A/C NO: 13181032220001, TEL NO:0413-2655144 & E-MAIL: periak@ucobank.co.	in	D. 1 = 0 = 110 = 0 = 0 = 0			
SI No	Name of Borrower & Guarantor, Owner of property	(ICI, II OC CODI	Amount Dues [Rs]	""	DATE OF INSPECTION Name of Owner of property	Reserve Price	S: 24/08/2016	
1	M/S, Indus Networks, Prop. E.Senthilkumar	Rs.8,28,	87/- (Rupees Eighty lakhs Twenty Eight thousand Eight hundred and thirty seven only) as on 22.07.2016 (Interest accrued up t	to 22.07.2016	Shri.D.Elumalai S/o Duraisamy	Rs.21,60,000/-	Rs.2,16,000/-	
DETAILS	DETAILS OF PROPERTY: Property situated at Puducherry Registration District, Outgaret Sub Registration District, within Outgaret municipality limits in village No. 20, Kalapet Revenue Village, Validar Nagar, plot No. 22, comprised in R. S. No. 17814, Cad No. 403, 404 measuring. East-West 30feet, South-North 60feet, Total							
SL. No.	Isq. ft(or) 3 Kiuzhi 2 Veesam. BOUNDARIES: East by Erissammal Plot No.21, West by Munisamy Plot No.23, South by Street, North by land bearing R.S. No.1784. No. Name of Borrower & Guarantor, Owner of property Amount Dues [Rs] Name of Owner of property Reserve Price EMD							
2	M/S. Kanchana Stores, Prop. K.Kanchana Ammal		Rs.10,65,009/- (Rupees Ten lacs sixty five thousand and nine only) as on 22.07.2016 (Interest accrued upto 30.06.2016)		Smt.K.Kanchna Ammal	Rs.17.49.000/-	Rs.1,74,900/-	
DETAILS	OF PROPERTY: Tindivanam R.D., Vanur Sub R.D., Thiruchi	itrambalam panchaya	Thiruchitrambalam Village New Survey No.66/1-2.83, 66/2-1.36 the total is 4.19, New survey No.54/1 in which plot no.21, With a residentia	I house built ther		. , .,		
No 20 and East to Plot No 22 in which East west 20 feet and South North 60feet the total extent is 1200 sq.ft. SL. No. Name of Borrower & Guarantor, Owner of property Reserve Price EMD Name of Owner of property Reserve Price EMD								
3 3	M/S. Kumar Pharmacy, Prop. Mr. Rathina Kumar	Rs. 5.5	378/- (Rupees Five lacs fifty Seven thousand three hundred and seventy eight only) as on 22.07.2016 (Interest accrued upto	30.06.2016)	Mrs.Mohanapriya-The Guarantor	Rs.11.66.000/-	Rs.1,16,600/-	
DETAILS OF PROPERTY: Pondicherry Re-D, Outgarate Sub Re-D, Outgarate Municipality, Village No 20, Kalapet Revenue Village, Ganapathychitikulam village, Venkateswara Nagar, As per the document R.S. No. 146/6, Cad No. 352pt, as per the settlement R.S. No. 146/6A, Cad No. 352pt, Patta No. 116, the extent is Q2 kules GN Venesans that is 144/0 sq.ft. Pol No. 13. In which already executed a settlement deed for the extent of 144 sq.ft. and the remaining portion 1266 sq.ft. for this settlement deed. This is a varcant plot. The boundaries of East to plot No. 134, West to plot No. 134, West to plot No. 134. West to plot No. 136.								
Mohanap	Mohanapriya by way of settlement, south to Poromboke path and North to plot No.14							
SL. No.	Name of Borrower & Guarantor, Owner of property M/S. Sri Manakula Vinayagar Scientific	D.	Amount Dues [Rs]	20.00.0040)	Name of Owner of property K.Ashtalakshmi -The Guarantor	Reserve Price	EMD Rs.1.44.000/-	
4	Partners. Mrs.G.Bama, Mr.K.V.Ganapathy	Rs.	0,98,341/- (Rupees Ten lacs Ninety eight thousand three hundred and forty one only) as on 22.07.2016 (Interest accrued upto	30.06.2016)	K.Ashtalakshmi - I ne Guarantor	Rs.Rs14,40,000/-	RS.1,44,000/-	
DETAILS OF PROPERTY: Pondicherry R.D., Oulgaret Sub R.D., Oulgaret Municipality, Village No. 20, Kalepet Revenue Village, Periyakalapet Village, as per the Document R.S.no. 39/3, cad No. 78 4/22/2/4 p. 78 2/2. 2/25, 78 2/2. 2/21, patta no. 68 as per the present settlement R.S.no. 39/3B, cad No. 78 Cad No. 2/2. 2/25 pt, patta No. 68, R.S. No. 39/4 Cad No. 78 2/2. 2/25, pt, patta No. 68. Extent of the property is 04 Kulles 2. 2/3 Veesam or 2400 sq.ft. This is a vacant plot. BOUNDARIES. North to New Path, South and East to Angammal @Kayavarman land, West to Verkataraman Land.								
SL. No.	Name of Borrower & Guarantor, Owner of property		Amount Dues [Rs]		Name of Owner of property	Reserve Price	EMD	
5	M/S.Sri Iyyappa Bakery, Prop. Shri. P. Irisappan		,57,920/- (Rupees Seven lacs Fifty Seven thousand nine hundred and twenty only) as on 22.07.2016 (Interest accrued up to 3		Mr. Irisappan	Rs.33,57,000/-	Rs.3,35,700/-	
DETAILS OF PROPERTY: All that part and parcel of the property plots with brick built commercial cum residential house having R.C. Croof with an extent of East to west 28 ½ft, south to North 27 ½ft, i.e. 790 ½ sq. ft having Door no. 89 as per the document bearing R.S. No 1971, Corresponding to cadaster No. 1771 Patta No. 93, as per the sellment R.S. No 1971 is visible to the local within the boundaries to the east to ECR Road, to the west of Martinuthu Graminir Port, to the South of Govindasamy plot and to the North of remaining portion of towards Southern side of Gopsialxrishnan plot and which is situated at Chimakalapet village, Pillachravly Revenue Village, Willage No. 21, Outsards built. Put D.R.D. C. putcher V.D.								
SL. No.	Name of Borrower & Guarantor, Owner of property		Amount Dues [Rs]		Name of Owner of property	Reserve Price	EMD	
6	1. Smt.J.Thenmozhi & 2. Shri.Jayasankar	R	10,09,822/- (Rupees Ten lacs Nine thousand Eight hundred and twenty two only) as on 22.07.2016 (Interest accrued upto 22.07	7.2016)	J.Thenmozhi	Rs.23,97,000/-	Rs.2,39,700/-	
DETAILS is situated	LS OF PROPERTY: Tindivariam R.D. Vanur Sub R.D., within the limits of Mathur Panchayat, mathur Village, Plot with R.C. C Teraced Brick Built House – having an Extent of 1417 Sq. ft.comprised in (As per Document) Old Survey No 2417, New Survey No 21773 (As per Settlement) New Survey No 21773 B. The house led in 436E Kazhuperumpakkam Rosed, Mathur Village, BOUNDARIES. West by the Plot owned by Dharabal Chettiar, East by the Plot owned by Rathina Sabapathy, South by the Plot owned by Govindasamy chettiar, North by the Street.							
SL. No.	Name of Borrower & Guarantor, Owner of property		Amount Dues [Rs]	Na	ime of Owner of property	Reserve Price	EMD	
7	M/s .VIP STORES, Prop. Mr. Velmurugan	Rs.4,62,746/- (Rup	s four Lacs sixty two thousand seven hundred and forty six only) as on 22.07.2016 (Interest accrued up to 30.06.2016)	Mrs.Indira	W/o Velmurugan – The Guarantor	Rs.12,88,500/-	Rs.1,28,850/-	
			lgaret Sub R.D., Oulgaret municipality within the limits of Chinnakalapet plot No. 57 bearing R-Survey No. 106/2 corresponding cad no. 110 882 Sq.ft. Boundaries of the property: East - To the vacant plot no. 56, West - To the road i.e. Mettu Street, South - To the plot of Kathirvel Pa				lorthern side 49 ft 6	
SL. No.	Name of Borrower & Guarantor, Owner of property		Amount Dues [Rs]		Name of Owner of property	Reserve Price	EMD	
- 8	Mr.Anandavelu, Mrs.Malarvizhi		pees Twenty Six Lakhs Seventy Four Thousand Seven Hundred and Thirty Three only) as on 22.07.2016 (Interest accrued up		Mr. Anandavelu	Rs.59,47,000/-	Rs.5,94,700/-	
DETAIL SOF PROPERTY: All third part and parcel of the residential building comprised in Re Survey No. 1238A) for consessoring cast NO.1161 (7 pt., measuring East to West. Southern side 61 ft, northern side 60 1/sft, North to south Eastern side 42 ft, tt. (totaling to an extent 2566 sq. ft for ares 02.38 centials use per document). Re survey No. 1238A1 fc and NO.1160 1/7 pt. Patta No.282 (as per the settlement) situated in Chimakalapide, Pillaichavary Revenue Village (NO.21), Outgaret Sub R.D., Puducherry R.D., (NO.21), Outgaret Sub R.D., Puducherry R.D., (NO.21), Outgaret Sub R.D., Puducherry R.D., Puducherry R.D., Puducherry R.D., Puducherry R.D., Puducherry R.D., (NO.21), Outgaret Sub R.D., Puducherry R.D., Puducherry R.D., Puducherry R.D., (NO.21), Outgaret Sub R.D., (NO.21), Outga								
SL. No.	Name of Borrower & Guarantor, Owner of property		Amount Dues [Rs]		Name of Owner of property	Reserve Price	EMD	
9	Mrs.Chitra, W/o Rajendiran		Rupees Three Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Four Hundred and Ninety Five Only) as on 22.07.2016 (Interest accrued up to 22.	,	Mrs.Chitra, W/o Rajendiran	Rs.26,17,000/-	Rs.2,61,700/-	
Sqft.comp	DETAILS OF PROPERTY: All that part and pacel of the property (Pot) in Puducherry R.D. Outgaret Sub R.D. within the limits of Outgaret Municipality, Kalapet Revenue Village, situated in Perlyakalapet Village, a Vacant plot bearing Plot No. 25-measuring: East to West 30ft. and south to North 60ft. Totaling to an Extent of 1800 sqft. comprised in R.S. No. 217/2 pt. cad. NO. 738pt Boundaries of the Property: East to Plot No. 24, West to Plot No. 26, South to Plot No. 30 and North to the street.							
SL. No.	Name of Borrower & Guarantor, Owner of property		Amount Dues [Rs]		Name of Owner of property	Reserve Price	EMD	
10	M/s.Kamala Malligai, Prop: Mrs. Kamala		15/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Eight Thousand Two Hundred and Eighty Five only) as on 22.07.2016 (interest accrued upto 30.0		Shri.M.Ramasamy	Rs.20,05,000/-	Rs.2,00,500/-	
DETAILS OF PROPERTY: Tindivanam R.D. Vanur Sub R.D. Thiruchilirambalam Panchayat, Thiruchilirambalam Panchayat, Thiruchilirambalam Village New Survey NO 66/1-2.83, 66/2-1.36 the total is 4.19, R.S. No. 54/1-1.69.5. The boundaries are south to Pondy sedarapet main Road North to plot NO 21, East to plot no 22a, and west to plot no 20a. Plot no 21A. The total extent is eatly essel 20 ft and south north 60ft and the total extent 1200 sq.tt, the Residential house built here in.								
SL. No.	Name of Borrower & Guarantor, Owner of property		Amount Dues [Rs]		Name of Owner of property	Reserve Price	EMD	
11	Mr.A.Madavane S/o Mr.Ariputhri (Late)		Rupees Ten lakhs Thirty Three Thousand One Hundred and Seventeen Only) as on 22.07.2016 (Interest accrued up to 22.07.2		.Madhavan S/o Mr.Ariputhri(Late)	Rs.907200/-	Rs.90720/-	
709/2/4,7	OF PROPERTY: All that part and parcel of the property situ 09/3/4 & 709/4/4, as per document, (R.S.NO218/6 corresponded). Appl. North to kundamani's land.	ated at Puducherry, F onding cad no.710,70	ducherry R.D., Oulgaret Sub R.D., within the Oulgaret Municipality limits, Pillachavady Revenue Village (No.20), Vacant plot to an extent of 1/4, 709/2/4, 709/3/4&709/4/4, bearing patta No.617 as per survey and settlement record issued by the government of Puducherry) Boun	of 5 kuzhies or 28 daries of the pro	380 sq.ft. comprised in Re survey NO perty: East to Thatchurar Puthira coun	218/6 corresponding dar's land West to Ma	Cad no.709/1/4, irakanathar land,	
SL. No. Name of Borrower & Guarantor, Owner of property Amount Dues [Rs] Name of Owner of property Reserve Price EMD								
12	M/s. OUB A to Z agency, Prop: Bremanand	Rs.489665/-	Rupees Four Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Five Only) as on 22.07.2016 (Interest accrued upto 30.06.20	16) M. L	akshmi W/o Maha- The Guarantor	Rs.960000/-	Rs.96000/-	
DETAILS Extent of 1	OF PROPERTY: All that part and parcel of the property situs 200 sq ft. comprised in R.S.No.124/11pt. Corresponding ca	ated at Puducherry, P ad No.123/1 and 123/2	sucherry R.D., Oulgaret Sub R.D., within the Oulgaret Municipality limits, Kalapet Revenue Village situated in Periakalapet Village, a vacant soundaries of the property: East by the plot NO.16, West by the plot NO.17, South by the reserve land R.S. NO.124/11 and North by the road	t plot bearing plo	t No.16- measuring: East to West 20 ft	and south to North 60	ft. Totaling to an	
SL. No. Name of Borrower & Guarantor, Owner of property Reserve Price EMD								
13	M/s. Ponnulagam Enterprises, Prop: Mr. Aribabu Re	s.985423/- (Rupees I			Narayanan@Ponnusamy-The prop tha W/o Kirubagaran- The Guarant		00/- Rs.180000/-	
DETAILS OF PROPERTY 1: All the part and parcel of the property-pot in Puducherry R.D. Outgaret Sub R.D. Outgaret Municipality, Kalapet Revenue Village, Perlyakalapet, within the limits of R.S. NO. 1011/1, Cad. NO. 1111 6/6 pt to the extent East west 60 ft and south North 2011, the total extent is 1200 Boundaries: East: To the joint No.76. West: To the new yash, South: To the polith No.66. North: To the polith North: To the polith No.66. North: To the polith North: To the polith No.66. North: To the polith North: To the po								
SL. No.	Name of Borrower & Guarantor, Owner of property		Amount Dues [Rs]		Name of Owner of property	Reserve Price	EMD	
14	Mr. Ramachandran, Mrs.Dhanasekari	Rs.5074	6/- (Rupees Five lakhs Seven Thousand four hundred and forty six only) as on 22.07.2016 (Interest accrued up to 22.07.2016)		Mrs. Dhanasekari	Rs.2016000/-	Rs.201600/-	
DETAILS OF PROPERTY: All the part and parcel of residential building admeasuring with an extent of east to west towards northern side 28 ft. 6 inches, southern side 28 ft., south to North towards Eastern side 34 ft. towards western side 48 ft. and 1653 sqf. having jot no 9 bearing as parental document RIS/NO. 2293, cadastre No. 64 422, at present as per the survey settlement R.S.NO. 22963/41/1/1 Cadastre No. 654 22, and its is situated at perhyakalapet Kuppam Natham, Village NO. 20, Kalapet Revenue Village, Outgaret Municipality, Outagaret Sub R.D., Pondicherry R.D. Boundaries of the property: East of road, West of Krishnasamy plot and Road Morth Parion Jot Prop. Sub Control (1998).								
,								
SL. No.	Name of Borrower & Guarantor, Owner of prop M/s, Shree Padmayathi Sriniyasa Electricals, Prop.		Amount Dues [Rs] Rs.1822930/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Twenty two thousand Nine hundred and thirty only) as on 22.07.2016 (Interest accrue	d up to 30 pc 31	Name of Owner of pro			
DETAILS OF PROPERTY: All the part and parcel of the commercial building at Puducherry, Puducherry, R.D. Quigaret Sub R.D., within the Quigaret Municipality limits, Pillachavady Revenue Village (No. 20), R.S. No. 1622C, 1623C, cad No.433. The extent is 09 Ares and 33 sanitias or 17 Audithis 11 Vecsans. In which								
Perumal sold some properties by three items for the extent of 3198 Sq.ft. The remaining portion is 7 Kuzhies only. The boundaries are east to marakanam road, west to Munisamy naicker occornut grove, south to Dhandapani parthar's plot punja land and north to Venu chetiar's Punja land. SL. No. Name of Borrower & Guarantor, Owner of property Reserve Price EMD								
SL. No.	M/s Sri Periyandavar steel & Cements, Prop.G		Rs.1136711/- (Eleven lakhs thirty six thousand seven hundred and eleven only) as on 22.07.2016 (Interest accrued up t	to 30.06.2016)	A. Govindasamy, The Gau			

DETAILS OF PROPERTY: Publisherry R.D. Oulgaret Municipality, vilage No. 20 Kalapet revenue village, Ganapathychettikulam, a vacant plot measuring about east to west 25 ft 4 inches and south to north 23 ft 9 inches (Western side 27 ft 9 inches) [Eastern Side 23 ft 9 inches) Total Extent 550 Sq. Tomograd in R.S. No. 162/2, 162/3, Cad no. 433(as per document) R.S. No. 162/2, Cad No. 433 pt 8 Patta NO. 765(as per settlement). With a residential and shop building built there in. Boundaries of the property. East to ECR Road, West to land owned by Parameswari, Ranganathan and Tamilselvi. North to the 9ft Road

TERMS & CONDITIONS

(01) The auction sale will be "Online E-Auction"/Bidding through website https://www.bankeauctions.com or (C1 India Pvt Ltd.) on 29.08.2016 between

11.00.A.M to 2.00PM as per time mentioned above against above properly (151) with unlimited extension of 5 minutes each.

(02) Intending bidders are required to register themselves with the portal and obtain login ID and Password well in advance which is mandatory for e-bidding, from M/s C1 India Pvt Ltd, Plot No 301, 1st Floor, Gulf Petro Chem Building UdyogVihar Phase II Gurgaon, Haryana Support Nos: 0124 302020/21/22/23/24, Mr. Shrinath K.N., 9840446485, Email ID: shrinatth.narasimhaan@c1india.com Support e-mail id: (10) If the successful bidder failed to deposit the bid amount as per schedule noted above, the amount deposited by bidder shall be foreled. support@bankeauctions.com. (11) The EMID of unsuccessful bidder(s) will be returned on the closure of the e-auction sale proceedings.

(03) Intending bidders are advised to go through the website https://www.bankeauctions.com for detailed terms and conditions of auction sale before (12) The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank if the borrower/guarantor pays the bank in full before sale no sale will be conducted.

when the submitted by the submitted through one website integral wave. Submitting the bids and taking part in e-auction sale proceeding.

(04) Bids shall be submitted through online only in the prescribed format with relevant (05) Last date for submission of online bids is on 26.08.2016 up to 05.00 PM.

(06) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) for the above properties shall be deposited through RTGS / NEFT Fund transfer to the Credit of Account No. 13181032220001 as mentioned with respective Branch Name or through Demand DraftPay Order frig. Authorised Officer, UCO Bank, psyable at 1,1 by undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or adjournipostpone/cancel the sale/modify any terms and conditions of the

Chennal.

sale without any prior notice and assigning any reason.

(97) A copy of the bid form along with the endosure submitted online (mentioning UTR No) shall be handed over to the Authorised Officer / Branch Manager.

(15) The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certificate registration charges, all statutory dues payable to Government, taxes are

UCO Bank, respective branches or soft copies of the same be forwarded by E-mail to: zo.chemai@ucobank.co.in

(08) The bid price to be submitted shall be equal tolor more than the Minimum Reserve Price (MRP) but must be in multiples of Rs.25,000l- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only). Please note that the first on line bid (H1) that comes in the system during the online forward auction can be one increment higher than Five Thousand Only). Please note that the first online but first online bu

- multiple of the increment values
- (09) The successful bidder shall have to pay 25% of the bid amount (including earnest money already paid) immediately on closure of the E-auction Sale process on the same day of the Sale in the same mode as stipulated in Clause 7 above. The balance 75% of the purchase price shall have to be paid within 15 days or acceptance/confirmation of sale by the undersigned to the successful bidder.

- (13) The property will be sold on "As is where is and what is where is "assis and the intending bidder should make discrete enquiries as regards to the property carry authority besides the banks charges and should salisfy themselves about the little, extent, quality and quantity of the property before submitting their bid. N claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property put for sale, charges, encumbrances over the property on any other matter etc. will be entertained after
- rates and outgoing both existing and future relating to the property. The sale certificate will be issued only in the name of successful bidder.
- (16) The sale is subject to conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act/Rule 2002 and the conditions mentioned above
- (17) For further details, please contact the Branch Manager, UCO Bank, respective Branch (Column 2), or UCO Bank, Zonal Office, Chenna
- borrowers/guarantors/mortgagors Authorized Officer UCO BANK

Date: 26.07.2016 Place: Periyakalapet